

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 50001 : 2018**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

SMA Solar Technology AG Sonnenallee 1 34266 Niestetal Germany



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 50001 : 2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Realization of tasks as well as the production and the distribution of products in the areas of common measurement and close loop control technology, the microprocessor technology, the power electronics, the electrical energy power supply as well as the data system technology, in particular, in the area of photovoltaic industry; all these activities involve consulting, development, sales and production of software and hardware

Certificate Registration No. 08 764 971814 Audit Report No. 3532 1890

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Valid from 2022-10-30 Valid until 2025-10-29 Initial certification 2013

Essen, 2022-08-05

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







ΑΝΝΕΧ

to Certificate Registration No. 08 764 971814 DIN EN ISO 50001 : 2018

SMA Solar Technology AG Sonnenallee 1 34266 Niestetal

Germany



Certificate RegNo.	Location

08 764 971814-002 SMA Sunbelt Energy GmbH Sonnenallee 1 34266 Niestetal

Germany

08 764 971814-003 coneva GmbH Paul-Heyse-Straße 2-4 80336 München Germany

Scope

Development, production, distribution, repair and maintenance of photovoltaic components and system solutions to produce electric power as well as consulting, planning, engineering, constructing, operating, and maintaining of plants to produce electrical energy

Development and provision of services in connection with energy generation, storage, transport and consumption, as well as associated technology platforms, in particular sales of services and products in the field of control and management of energy, trading in energy and energy data, and completion of all related standing business

- End of the List -

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2022-08-05

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

DAKKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-12007-01-00 Page 1 of 1